| 1 | 04-14-1999 | | | | | | | | |
|---------|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| | FORM PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | | | |
| | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record to | | | | | | | | |
| | Name of conveying party(ies) | Name and address of receiving part(ies) | | | | | | | |
| | Hughes Electronics | Name: DARPA | | | | | | | |
| · · . I | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Noture of conveyance: | Internal Address: Office of General Counsel | | | | | | | |
| | Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive | | | | | | | |
| | Other Confirmatory License | City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203 | | | | | | | |
| Ç | Execution Date: 03/30/99 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | | | | | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of A. Patent Application No.(s) $09/041,239$ Additional numbers attached? | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | | | |
| | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | | | | |
| | Name: Kimberly Richmond | 10.00 | | | | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | | | | |
| A4 /1 3 | Office of General Counsel 1999 JSHABORT 00000175 010280 09041239 | Enclosed | | | | | | | |
| 01 FC: | <i> </i> | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | | | |
| V1 1 W- | Street Advess: | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | | | | |
| | 3701 North Fairfax Drive | 01-0280 | | | | | | | |
| | City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | | | |
| | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | | | | | | |
| | Jewel L. Miller Name of Person Signing | burly B Richmon S Signature 03/30/99 Date | | | | | | | |
| | Total number of pages including c | over sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

| P | D | -9 | 76 | 13 | 9 | ß |
|---|---|----|----|----|---|---|
| | _ | | | | ~ | • |

Application Title: STORAGE REDUCTION METHOD FOR FAST MULTIPOLE FIELD CALCULATIONS Inventor: Mark A. Stalzer Prime Contract: MDA972-95-C-0021 Serial Number: 09/041,239 Filing Date: March 12, 1998, Contractor: HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause Contract No. MDA972-95-C-0021, with The Advanced Research Projects Agency (ARPA) which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(g). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. Signed this _______ day of ________, 1999. **HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION**

(SEAL)

(09-510) (6/96)

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 9874 FRAME: 0340

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

PD-970396

Application Title: STORAGE REDUCTION METHOD FOR FAST MULTIPOLE FIELD CALCULATIONS Inventor: Mark A. Stalzer Serial Number: 09/041,239 Prime Contract: MDA972-95-C-0021 Filing Date: March 12, 1998, Contractor: HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause (DAR)(FAR) 52.227-12 dated June, 1989 included in Contract No. __MDA972-95-C-0021, with __The Advanced Research Projects Agency (ARPA) which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23(g). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause. The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application. Signed this ______ day of _______, 1999. **HUGHES ELECTRONICS CORPORATION** Assistant Secretary

(SEAL)

(09-510) (6/96)

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/02/1999 REEL: 9874 FRAME: 0341